

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7788/2021

Farukh Khan S/o Late Shafi Mohammad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.S. Solanki through VC

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Gurjar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

01/02/2022

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

Till then, further proceeding in FIR No. 545/2020 registered at Police Station Todaraisingh, Distt. Tonk shall remain stayed.

(FARJAND ALI),J

SAHIL SONI /40

सत्यमेव जयते