



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
7788/2021

Farukh Khan S/o Late Shafi Mohammad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.S. Solanki, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG
Mr. Atul Sharma, PP
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

02/11/2023

Learned Government Advocate cum Additional Advocate General is directed to procure the case diary.

List the matter on 23.11.2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J