

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7788/2021

Farukh Khan S/o Late Shafi Mohammad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.S. Solanki

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

Matter has come up on application No.1/2023 wherein request has been made for vacating the stay order dated 01.02.2022. The aforesaid application was filed on 20.06.2023, however, it has not been pressed till date.

In view of above, it would be in the interest of justice, to hear the stay vacation application at the time of admission stage of the matter.

List this matter for admission on 29th July, 2025.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

(ANAND SHARMA),J