

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7788/2021

Farukh Khan S/o Late Shafi Mohammad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Solanki, Adv. Ms. Bindu Verma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl.G.A. Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.G.A Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

25/08/2025

Learned Additional Government Advocate has submitted the factual report dated 24.07.2025, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to argue the matter.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J